
Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in>

Notice - To conduct ‘Mega Swachhta Drive’ on 04th October, 2023 by NSS Cell of the
University.
GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in> Fri, Sep 29, 2023 at 6:33 PM
To: "Dr. M. K. Satyarthi" <mksssrewa@yahoo.co.in>, NSS GGSIPU <priyankabhutani9@gmail.com>, Priyanka Bhutani
<priyanka.b@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Gaurav Talan" <gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Ravinder Kumar" <ravinder@ipu.ac.in>, Deepak
Garg <deepak@ipu.ac.in>, Vinita <vinita@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr.Ram Shankar Gupta" <rsgupta@ipu.ac.in>, Dr Sachin Bharti
<drsachin@ipu.ac.in>, shalini.ipusoe@gmail.com, "Dr. Neetu Rani" <neetu_rani@ipu.ac.in>, dr naresh k vats
<drnvats@gmail.com>, Sayan Chatterjee <sayan@ipu.ac.in>, Akhil Das <akhildass@ipu.ac.in>, Ashish Joshi
<ashish.j@ipu.ac.in>, subhash nimanpure <snimanpure@gmail.com>, "Dr. Nanki Nath" <nankinath@ipu.ac.in>, NSS
ADGITM <nss@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Dr Sanjay Kumar <director@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, vikas.v001@gmail.com, "Ms. Dr. Saloni
Goel PO AIE" <nssaie2020@gmail.com>, dr.nilambara_srivastav@aimt.ac.in, "Director Rehab ." <directorrehab@tecnia.in>,
Anupama Gupta <anuguptaag12345@gmail.com>, nss@bcip.ac.in, "Dr. Jayant Sanyal BCIPS" <jayant@bcips.ac.in>, NSS
Cell BCIPS <nssbcips@gmail.com>, "Dr. Arunima Mishra" <arunimamishra@bpitindia.com>, dr.poonamkathuria@gmail.com,
shalinisharmamishra@bpitindia.com, Pooja Mudgil <engineer.pooja90@gmail.com>, mugdha sharma
<mugdha.sharma145@gmail.com>, coedelhi@bharatividyapeeth.edu, dharmender.saini@bharatividyapeeth.edu, "Dr. Anil
kumar" <anilcollegemail@gmail.com>, bvcoend.nss@bharatividyapeeth.edu, NSS BLMCE <nssblmce@gmail.com>,
nssunit@cpj.edu.in, "prof. Dr. J. P. MOHLA CPJCHS" <mohlajp@cpj.edu.in>, NSS CBPACS <nsscbpacs@gmail.com>,
Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>, dirdmails@gmail.com, brijeshsaini@gmail.com, deepakjims@rediffmail.com, DME NSS
Cell <nss@dme.ac.in>, NSS DSPSR <nss_po@dspsr.in>, Director DSPSR <director@dspsr.in>, Gupta
<hodbarch@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, nss dtc <nss@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Director DTC
<director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, "Ms. Renu PO FIMT" <fimtnss@gmail.com>, NSS Gibs
<nss.gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>, Director <director@gnitipu.in>, "Dr. Charu Sethi GNCE" <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, GTBIT NSS
<nssgtbit@gmail.com>, hmritmdirector@gmail.com, IITM <director@iitmipu.ac.in>, nss@iitmipu.ac.in, PRIYANKA INDORIA
<drpriyankaindoria@gmail.com>, IITM-JP <director@iitmjp.ac.in>, drpriyankamurria.iitmdelhi@gmail.com, Preksha Dassani
<preksha9125@gmail.com>, nityakhurana86@gmail.com, neeti1906@gmail.com, "Ms. Nahid Raees IVS"
<nahidraees719@gmail.com>, "NSS JIMS,KALKAJI" <nss.kj@jagannath.org>, "Dr. Manjula Shastri"
<hodbcom.kj@jagannath.org>, nss cell <nss_cell@jimsindia.org>, ankur.tayal@jimsindia.org, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK
Khan <hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, "Dr. Ravinder Nath Ji JIMSMETC" <ravinderece.gn@jagannath.org>, NSS KHIEAT
<nsskiheat@gmail.com>, NSS KRCHE <nsskrche@gmail.com>, "Prof. Bhavna Agarwal" <director@kccilhe.edu.in>,
"Dr.Sunita Singhal" <dr.sunita@kccilhe.edu.in>, events@kccilhe.edu.in, "Dr. K. K. Garg Principal LLDIMS(Ligaya) LLDIMS"
<director.ldims@gmail.com>, nss@lldims.org.in, nss@maims.ac.in, mait@mait.ac.in, "Dr. Karunapati Tripathi MAIT"
<karunapati@gmail.com>, Savita Ahlawat <savita.ahlawat@msit.in>, "Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI" <drviveksolanki@gmail.com>,
"Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI" <viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, "Ms. Deepshikha Kalra MERI" <deepshikha017@gmail.com>, "Dr.
Shubham Agarwal NDIM" <shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>, shailendrakumar@ndimdelhi.in, NSS Cell RDIAS
<nsscell@rdias.ac.in>, RDIAS RDIAS <admin@rdias.ac.in>, NSS IPU SGTBIMIT <nssipu.sgtbimit@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sonu
Godara Asst.Prof.GGSIPU Delhi" <godaraseenu@gmail.com>, Ayushee Gupta PO SLCGHE <slcg@stlawrence.in>, Nss
Tecnia <nss@tecnia.in>, vaishaliprasad89@gmail.com, nss tiips <nsstiips@gmail.com>, "Prof. Barkha Bahl TIPS Director"
<tips@tips.edu.in>, Aparna Chaturvedi <chaturvedi.aparna.tirwa@gmail.com>, "Dr. Deepali Saluja TIPS"
<deepalisaluja@rediffmail.com>, Isha Setia <ishasetia94@gmail.com>, Sagrika Uppal <sagrika7.uppal@gmail.com>, Renu
Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>, alpna@vips.edu, Sunil Mishra <sunil.mishra@vips.edu>, Dean USAR
<dean.usar@ipu.ac.in>, "University School of Humanities & Social Science, GGS IP University, Delhi"
<dean.ushss@ipu.ac.in>, Dean USDI <dean.usdi@ipu.ac.in>, "Dean, University School of Management Studies, GGSIPU"
<dean.usms@ipu.ac.in>, "University School of Law & Legal Studies, GGS IP University, Delhi" <dean.uslls@ipu.ac.in>, "Prof.
(Dr) Yatish Agarwal" <dean.usmpmhs@ipu.ac.in>, "University School of Architecture & Planning GGS IP University, Delhi"
<dean.usap@ipu.ac.in>, "University School of Basic & Applied Sciences, GGS IP University, Delhi" <dean.usbas@ipu.ac.in>,
"University School of Information & Communication Technology, GGS IP University, Delhi" <dean.usict@ipu.ac.in>, "Dean,
University School of Mass Communication, GGSIPU" <dean.usmc@ipu.ac.in>, "University School of Education, GGS IP
University, Delhi" <dean.use@ipu.ac.in>, "University School of Environment Management, GGS IP University, Delhi"
<dean.usem@ipu.ac.in>, "University School of Bio-Technology, GGS IP University,Delhi" <dean.usbt@ipu.ac.in>, Dean USCT
<dean.usct@ipu.ac.in>, "Controller of Finance, GGS IP University" <cof@ipu.ac.in>
Cc: Varun Joshi <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Rajesh Kumar" <rajeshkumar@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Durgesh Dr. Durgesh Tripathi"
<drdurgeshtripathi@ipu.ac.in>, "Registrar, GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi" <registrar@ipu.ac.in>, VC Office
<vcoffice@ipu.ac.in>

Dear All Program Officers (USS and Affiliated Colleges),



Please find enclosed the  Notice - To conduct ‘Mega Swachhta Drive’ on 04th October,
2023 by NSS Cell of the University.

Kindly circulate the notice among NSS Volunteers for registration and participation in
the said event. 

----

With Warm Regards,
Prof. Varun Joshi
NSS Program Coordinator,
Professor, USEM
A-002, A-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus
Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
Contact Details:
011-25302369 (Direct Landline)
9971122817 (M)

To conduct Mega Swachhta Drive on 4.10.23 at City Center Mall by NSS GGSIPU.pdf
490K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=9d338e9264&view=att&th=18ae10b3fc0ba0b0&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln4m3h000&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=9d338e9264&view=att&th=18ae10b3fc0ba0b0&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ln4m3h000&safe=1&zw


 

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL 

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University 
(A State University established under Government of NCT of Delhi) 

Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 

Ph. No.011-25302703,   Email Id: nsscell@ipu.ac.in  
 

F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2023/377 
Dated: 27th September, 2023 

 

NOTICE 

 

Sub: To conduct ‘Mega Swachhta Drive’ on 04
th

 October, 2023 by NSS Cell of the University. 

 
NSS Cell of the University is organising a ‘MEGA SWACHHTA DRIVE (CLEAN-UP DRIVE)’ in 

collaboration with ‘DECATHLON’ on 04
th

 October, 2023 (Wednesday) at Dwarka Sector-12 Metro 

Station, Dwarka, New Delhi near City Centre Mall and their adjoining areas. All Program Officers 

alongwith NSS Volunteers (USS and Affiliated Colleges) are requested to participate in this event at 

large to make this event a JAN ANDOLAN.  

 
All Program Officers alongwith their NSS Volunteers of USS and Affiliated Colleges will kindly 

assemble at Dwarka Sec-12 Metro Station, Gate No. 2 at 9:30 am on 04
th

 October, 2023. 

 
For registration, please scan below QR Code OR Click on the link: 

 

  

 

 OR https://tinyurl.com/ya79t3bj 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
(Prof. Varun Joshi) 

           Program Coordinator, NSS Cell, GGSIPU 
       
Copy forwarded to provide valuable support and cooperation: 

1. To all Program Officers of USS/Affiliated Institutions under NSS Cell, GGSIP University  
2. To the concerned SHO, Police Station, Dwarka-12 (near adjoining area), New Delhi 
3. To the Manager, City Centre Mall, Dwarka Sec-12, near Metro Station Sec-12, New Delhi  
4. To the MCD, Office, Dwarka Sec-12, New Delhi  
5. To P.S to Hon’ble VC, GGSIP University (For kind information please) 
6. To A.R. to Registrar, GGSIP University (For kind information please) 
7. Head UITS, request to kindly upload the notice on the University website. 

8. Guard File 

 

 

 



 

 


